

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G408]

## PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 24th MAY

[2017

National Research Institute Act (Chapter 165).

## APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR OF THE NATIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE.

THE COUNCIL OF THE NATIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 19 of the *National Research Institute Act* (Chapter 165), and all other powers enabling it, hereby appoint Dr. Osborne Ogis Sanida as Acting Director of the National Research Institute, with effect on and from 9th April, 2017 until a permanent appointment is made.

Dated this 19th day of May, 2017.

W. THOMPSON,
Acting Chairman,
The Council of the National Research Institute.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—410.